
SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—February 28, 2019 

7:00 PM 
 

 1. Call to Order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 
Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 
up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 
agenda. 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 
 

4. Bills Payable – Period 2/9/19 – 2/22/19  
5. Approval of the Minutes –February 14, 2019  
 

 6. New Business 
  A.  ORDINANCES - none 
  B.  RESOLUTIONS   
   1. Resolution to Update Township’s Fee Schedule for 2019 
  C.  MOTIONS 

1.  Motion to Accept the Audited Financials for the Fiscal Years-Ending 
12/31/16 and 12/31/17  

2.  Motion to Approve Payment #3 to MJF Electrical Construction for Lindberg 
Park Phase 3 Contracted Work 

  D.  PROCLAMATIONS 
1. Proclaiming April 2019 Volunteer Month     

7. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
8. Adjournment 
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Report dates: 2/9/2019-2/22/2019 Feb 22, 2019  02:32PM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

A-B-E Laboratory

A-B-E Laboratory 02012019 06-448.316 2019-Jan water analysis 02/01/19 280.00 .00

Total A-B-E Laboratory: 280.00 .00

Allied 100 LLC

Allied 100 LLC 1013657 03-412.260 Physio-Control Lifepack CR Plus AED 02/06/19 1,695.00 .00

Total Allied 100 LLC: 1,695.00 .00

Asphalt Maintenance Solutions

Asphalt Maintenance Soluti 3850 01-438.245 Chip Seal Placement T&M 09/14/18 10,310.00 .00

Total Asphalt Maintenance Solutions: 10,310.00 .00

AT&T Mobility

AT&T Mobility 87252716350X021 01-415.320 2019-Feb wireless charges for 5  
tablets

02/04/19 104.55 104.55 02/19/19

Total AT&T Mobility: 104.55 104.55

Ballek, Clinton

Ballek, Clinton 02152019 01-406.171 2018 Health Reimbursement 02/15/19 146.01 .00

Total Ballek, Clinton: 146.01 .00

Bank of America

Bank of America 01282019 01-437.375 LED Work Lights for trucks 01/28/19 175.96 .00

Bank of America 01282019 01-430.240 LED Work Lights 01/28/19 102.00 .00

Bank of America 01282019 03-411.374 Thermal Expansion Tank 01/28/19 48.00 .00

Bank of America 01282019 01-401.421 PSATS-Code Enforcement Webinar  
for Municipal Officials-Mgr

01/28/19 40.00 .00

Bank of America 02092019 01-410.342 Business cards 02/09/19 276.67 .00

Total Bank of America: 642.63 .00

Berkheimer Associates

Berkheimer Associates 01312019 01-403.453 2019-Jan-LST Comm 01/31/19 231.21 .00

Total Berkheimer Associates: 231.21 .00

Bethlehem, City of

Bethlehem, City of 02082019 06-448.368 2019-Feb-4 resale customers 02/08/19 314.92 .00

Bethlehem, City of 02082019 06-448.363 2019-Feb-Hydrant rental 02/08/19 880.00 .00

Bethlehem, City of 02152019 08-429.368 4Q2018 Sewer 02/15/19 81,229.08 .00

Total Bethlehem, City of: 82,424.00 .00

Casey, Christopher

Casey, Christopher 2202019 01-406.171 2019-health reimbursement 02/20/19 150.00 .00

Total Casey, Christopher: 150.00 .00
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Cedarbrook Sportsmen

Cedarbrook Sportsmen 02082019 01-465.540 2019 donation 02/08/19 250.00 .00

Total Cedarbrook Sportsmen: 250.00 .00

CodeMaster

CodeMaster CDM-014-163 01-413.307 2019-Jan-Residential inspections 01/31/19 360.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-163 01-413.308 2019-Jan-Plan Review 01/31/19 514.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-163 01-413.308 2019-Jan-Comm Plan Review 01/31/19 1,960.00 .00

Total CodeMaster: 2,834.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy

Davison & McCarthy 22910 01-404.318 2018-Nov-Emmaus Overlook  
Reservior Demolition

12/07/18 273.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22917 01-404.318 2018-Nov-3141 Lincoln Ave Minor  
Subdivision

12/07/18 494.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23277 01-404.310 2019-Jan-General Matters 02/06/19 325.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23278 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Amendment to SALDO 02/06/19 39.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23279 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Bankruptcy of Residents 02/06/19 429.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23280 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Sheriff's Sales 02/06/19 117.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23281 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Cornerstone Consultant Co-
Conditional Use Application

02/06/19 39.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23282 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Traffic Enforcement  
Agreement-LVHN

02/06/19 39.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23283 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Board of Commissioners 02/06/19 429.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23284 08-429.310 2019-Jan-Sewer Overpayments to  
Allentown

02/06/19 234.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23285 01-404.310 2019-Jan-LWCF Grant Agreement 02/06/19 91.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23287 01-404.310 2019-Jan-WSFC-2017 Loan Docs 02/06/19 65.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23288 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Motor Vehicle Accident  
10/22/17

02/06/19 52.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23290 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Lindberg Park-Final  
Rehabilitation Project

02/06/19 39.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23292 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Frankenfield-Challenge to  
removal from rank of Corporal

02/06/19 208.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23294 08-429.310 2019-Jan-Sewer Agreement with  
Fountain Hill

02/06/19 143.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23295 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Police & Public Works  
Storage Facility

02/06/19 104.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23296 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Vanessa Holding Company  
(Second Appeal)

02/06/19 312.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23297 01-404.310 2019-Jan-3115 W Emmaus Ave 02/06/19 845.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23298 01-404.310 2019-Jan-WSFC-Investment in Land  
& Building

02/06/19 273.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23299 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Conditional Use Hearing-
Jehovah's Witness

02/06/19 65.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23300 01-404.310 2019-Jan-321 E Emmaus Ave 02/06/19 143.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23301 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Contract with LANTA-Bus  
Shelter License

02/06/19 26.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23303 01-404.310 2019-Jan-LC Chief of Police  
Association-Entry Level Consortium  
Test

02/06/19 507.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23304 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Liens-2019 02/06/19 694.95 .00

Davison & McCarthy 23305 01-404.310 2019-Jan-Satisfactions for 2019 02/06/19 468.00 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 6,453.95 .00

DeFiore Jr, Richard

DeFiore Jr, Richard 02212019 01-406.171 2018 Health Reimbursement 02/21/19 150.00 .00

Total DeFiore Jr, Richard: 150.00 .00

Diefenderfer, Orlando

Diefenderfer, Orlando 59687 01-401.315 updated 2019 holiday schedule 02/14/19 62.74 .00
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Total Diefenderfer, Orlando: 62.74 .00

Dispatch Answering Service

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204B135 06-448.320 610-782-5025-Feb 2019 01/31/19 19.95 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204B135 01-430.320 610-782-5572-Feb 2019 01/31/19 15.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204B135 01-401.320 Answr Service/Pump Stn Alrm-Feb  
2019

01/31/19 266.75 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 301.70 .00

District Court 31-1-08

District Court 31-1-08 02142019 01-404.314 Civil UCC Violation-Railroad  
Resources & Recovery

02/14/19 183.75 183.75 02/19/19

Total District Court 31-1-08: 183.75 183.75

Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3CN062950 01-437.251 Returned Core 12/17/18 18.00- .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3CN064926 01-437.251 #10-Returned Core 01/21/19 18.00- .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV403151 01-437.251 #10-Battery & Core 01/21/19 125.95 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV409870 01-437.251 #5-Oil Filter 02/07/19 51.60 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV410314 06-448.251 #31-battery & Core 02/08/19 159.95 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV410314 08-429.251 #31-battery & Core 02/08/19 159.95 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV411470 01-430.240 Wiper blades 02/12/19 77.90 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV412668 01-437.251 #4 & #2-Oil Filter 02/15/19 103.20 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 642.55 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 01222019 03-411.240 Reimb-Printing of Fire Reports 01/22/19 43.75 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 02042019 03-411.421 Reimb.-FF1 training 02/04/19 165.00 .00

Total Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.: 208.75 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 74074 01-437.251 #2-Bulb & Head assembly 01/30/19 20.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 74074 01-437.251 #14-Maplight 01/30/19 29.00 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 49.00 .00

ESI Equipment Inc.

ESI Equipment Inc. 19-8 03-412.374 Rescue Tool Service Contract 01/02/19 1,222.00 .00

Total ESI Equipment Inc.: 1,222.00 .00

Facchiano Iron Works Inc.

Facchiano Iron Works Inc. 25433 08-429.240 square tube pieces 12/03/18 26.68 .00

Total Facchiano Iron Works Inc.: 26.68 .00

Forthman, Letitia

Forthman, Letitia 02192019 01-406.171 2019 Health Reimbursement 02/19/19 80.00 .00

Total Forthman, Letitia: 80.00 .00

Gross McGinley LLP

Gross McGinley LLP 02012019 01-414.314 2019-Jan-Hearings/decisions/misc 02/01/19 343.75 .00
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Total Gross McGinley LLP: 343.75 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 48575 01-430.240 Concrete & Mason Mix 02/15/19 148.09 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 48575 06-448.240 Concrete & Mason Mix 02/15/19 148.09 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 48575 08-429.240 Concrete & Mason Mix 02/15/19 148.09 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 444.27 .00

Hunter Keystone Peterbilt LP

Hunter Keystone Peterbilt  R202005436:01 03-412.374 #31-11-Leak Repair 02/11/19 641.60 .00

Total Hunter Keystone Peterbilt LP: 641.60 .00

Insituform Technologies LLC

Insituform Technologies LL 01312019 08-429.601 2018 Sanitary Sewer System  
Rehabilitation Project Main CIPP  
lining thru 1/31/19-Pmt #2

01/31/19 206,208.64 206,208.64 02/15/19

Total Insituform Technologies LLC: 206,208.64 206,208.64

Joao & Bradley Construction Co Inc

Joao & Bradley Constructio 02062019 06-448.315 Replace Fire Hydrant-Emmaus Ave-
Btwn Filbert & Ellsworth -Hit in  
accident

02/06/19 3,509.58 .00

Total Joao & Bradley Construction Co Inc: 3,509.58 .00

Johnson, Kevin

Johnson, Kevin 2112019 01-410.242 Reimb-Firearm Supplies 02/11/19 169.37 .00

Total Johnson, Kevin: 169.37 .00

Keystone Consulting Engineers

Keystone Consulting Engin 162120 01-408.318 2018-Dec-3141 Lincoln Ave Lot Line  
Adj

12/13/18 343.25 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 343.25 .00

Kobalt Construction

Kobalt Construction 01312019 01-451.601 Lindberg Ph3 Proj-Final Rehabilitation
-Thru 1/31/19-Pmt #6

01/31/19 61,878.60 61,878.60 02/15/19

Kobalt Construction 01312019 01-451.601 Lindberg Ph4 Proj-Final Rehabilitation
-Thru 1/31/19-Pmt #6

01/31/19 3,510.00 3,510.00 02/15/19

Total Kobalt Construction: 65,388.60 65,388.60

Kutz Inc., E. M.

Kutz Inc., E. M. 26162 01-437.375 Caster adj. screws & retainer  
nuts/Lever Collar

01/03/19 271.26 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 26576 01-437.375 #22-Lifting RAM as plow 01/18/19 390.15 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 26577 01-437.375 Plow marker set/cutting edge/pin  
hinge for Salt Spreader

01/18/19 256.94 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 26910 01-437.375 #6 & #14-Nut & Spreader Controller 01/31/19 767.75 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 26911 01-437.375 #2-Gear box for salt spreader 01/31/19 925.16 .00

Total Kutz Inc., E. M.: 2,611.26 .00

Lancaster Cnty Firemen's Assoc

Lancaster Cnty Firemen's  11017 03-412.421 training material-WSFC 01/23/19 761.27 .00
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Total Lancaster Cnty Firemen's Assoc: 761.27 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 5497 08-429.310 4th Qtr 2018-Legal Expenses for  
signatory overcharge case

02/06/19 4,187.22 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 4,187.22 .00

Lowe and Moyer Garage Inc.

Lowe and Moyer Garage In 1239634 01-437.251 #4-Transmission check 01/03/19 169.40 .00

Total Lowe and Moyer Garage Inc.: 169.40 .00

LUPD

LUPD 02192019 01-410.420 IPMBA Membership & Certification-
Laky

02/19/19 120.00 .00

Total LUPD: 120.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technologies

LYNX Computer Technolo 124531 01-407.261 Computer Adapter 02/11/19 11.60 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 124531 06-448.261 Computer Adapter 02/11/19 5.80 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 124531 08-429.261 Computer Adapter 02/11/19 5.80 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 124531 10-407.261 Computer Adapter 02/11/19 5.80 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 580162 01-407.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Feb 2019 02/07/19 1,677.50 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 580162 01-410.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Feb 2019 02/07/19 2,310.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 580162 06-448.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Feb 2019 02/07/19 361.17 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 580162 08-429.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Feb 2019 02/07/19 361.17 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 580162 10-407.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Feb 2019 02/07/19 130.16 .00

Total LYNX Computer Technologies: 4,869.00 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 191031 01-430.240 Screw Eye 01/21/19 11.96 .00

Madle's Hardware 191032 01-430.240 Hooks 01/21/19 19.90 .00

Total Madle's Hardware: 31.86 .00

Manderbach Ford Inc.

Manderbach Ford Inc. 64133 06-200202 Water & Sewer Chassis GSA Co-
Stars 25-018

02/08/19 15,807.50 15,807.50 02/15/19

Manderbach Ford Inc. 64133 08-200202 Water & Sewer Chassis GSA Co-
Stars 25-018

02/08/19 15,807.50 15,807.50 02/15/19

Total Manderbach Ford Inc.: 31,615.00 31,615.00

Martin Stone Quarries Inc.

Martin Stone Quarries Inc. 202262 01-451.371 #2A-Stone 01/28/19 238.28 .00

Total Martin Stone Quarries Inc.: 238.28 .00

Martucci, Kathryn

Martucci, Kathryn 2212019 01-406.171 2019 health reimb 02/21/19 150.00 .00

Total Martucci, Kathryn: 150.00 .00

McNeil & Company Inc.

McNeil & Company Inc. 25263124 03-412.350 WSFCO-Commercial Pkg-2019 01/15/19 9,268.00 .00

McNeil & Company Inc. 25263124 03-412.350 WSFCO-Inland marine-2019 01/15/19 8,069.00 .00
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Total McNeil & Company Inc.: 17,337.00 .00

Morton Salt Inc

Morton Salt Inc 5401771492 35-432.245 Bulk ice control 02/05/19 4,233.55 .00

Morton Salt Inc 5401773038 35-432.245 Bulk ice control 02/06/19 1,306.28 .00

Total Morton Salt Inc: 5,539.83 .00

Mr. John Inc.

Mr. John Inc. 0005524535 01-451.315 Laubach Park-1/02/19-1/29/2019 01/30/19 125.00 .00

Mr. John Inc. 0005524536 01-451.315 Lindberg Park-1/02/19-1/29/2019 01/30/19 133.13 .00

Total Mr. John Inc.: 258.13 .00

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc

New Enterprise Stone & Li 7008008 01-438.245 coldpatch 02/05/19 238.42 .00

Total New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc: 238.42 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Coop

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 03012019 01-487.156 2019 Mar coverage 02/19/19 84,374.89 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 03012019 06-487.156 2019 Mar coverage 02/19/19 8,515.59 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 03012019 08-487.156 2019 Mar coverage 02/19/19 8,515.59 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 03012019 10-487.156 2019 Mar coverage 02/19/19 1,880.53 .00

Total PA Municipal Health Ins Coop: 103,286.60 .00

PA One Call System Inc.

PA One Call System Inc. 0000802415 01-401.320 2019-Feb-Voice/Fax messages 01/31/19 168.51 .00

Total PA One Call System Inc.: 168.51 .00

Petty Cash

Petty Cash 2132019 01-401.315 mileage/meals-Mgr/Admin Sec/ 02/13/19 62.64 62.64 02/13/19

Petty Cash 2132019 01-403.420 LCTCA Dues-Minger 02/13/19 20.00 20.00 02/13/19

Petty Cash 2132019 01-410.315 Parking/Refreshments for Mtgs 02/13/19 87.89 87.89 02/13/19

Petty Cash 2132019 01-430.315 tolls 02/13/19 22.60 22.60 02/13/19

Total Petty Cash: 193.13 193.13

Plasterer Equipment Co Inc.

Plasterer Equipment Co In P79792 01-437.375 core for skid steer 01/22/19 442.08 .00

Plasterer Equipment Co In P79792 06-448.375 Gas operated cylinder for backhoe 01/22/19 65.58 .00

Plasterer Equipment Co In P79792 08-429.375 Gas operated cylinder for backhoe 01/22/19 65.58 .00

Plasterer Equipment Co In P79792 01-437.375 Return core 01/22/19 373.36- .00

Total Plasterer Equipment Co Inc.: 199.88 .00

PPL Electric Utilities

PPL Electric Utilities 02152019 03-411.320 82900-03000 02/15/19 595.59 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02152019 08-429.361 56060-06003 02/15/19 35.09 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02152019 01-451.361 54060-05002 02/15/19 27.44 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02152019 06-448.361 30460-06001 02/15/19 624.59 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02152019 08-429.361 42850-08008 02/15/19 33.38 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02152019 08-429.361 32650-08001 02/15/19 36.48 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02152019 08-429.361 15450-07002 02/15/19 32.31 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 02152019 08-429.361 08450-07007 02/15/19 32.81 .00
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Total PPL Electric Utilities: 1,417.69 .00

Public Agency Training Council

Public Agency Training Co 237641 01-410.421 Registration-"Managing Property &  
Evidence Room"-Kress

02/05/19 295.00 .00

Total Public Agency Training Council: 295.00 .00

RCN

RCN 072673601-00113 01-410.315 2019-Mar-High Speed Internet 02/15/19 158.00 .00

Total RCN: 158.00 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 09B0436481527 01-409.366 2019-Jan-Acct#0436481527-Admin 02/04/19 55.27 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 09B0436481543 01-409.366 2019-Jan-Acct#0436481543-Police 02/04/19 73.03 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 09B0436481576 01-409.366 2019-Jan-Acct#0436481576-DPW 02/04/19 37.51 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 09B0441704392 01-409.366 2019-Jan-Acct#0441704392-Franko 02/04/19 4.23 .00

Total ReadyRefresh by Nestle: 170.04 .00

Reliable Sign and Striping

Reliable Sign and Striping 800 01-433.246 Camp St sign & hardware 01/09/19 308.25 .00

Reliable Sign and Striping 828 01-433.246 Street sign-Chestnut Rd & Stoneridge  
Rd-Accident

01/09/19 208.35 .00

Reliable Sign and Striping 90619 01-433.246 Brackets 01/17/19 395.00 .00

Total Reliable Sign and Striping: 911.60 .00

Sands Auto Group

Sands Auto Group 51419 01-437.251 #9-Shaft Steer 01/22/19 449.00 .00

Total Sands Auto Group: 449.00 .00

Service Electric Cable TV

Service Electric Cable TV 02192019 01-410.315 Prolog Express -Feb 2019 02/19/19 80.56 .00

Total Service Electric Cable TV: 80.56 .00

Service Electric Telephone Co

Service Electric Telephone  02152019 01-401.320 Acct#-0000044158-Township phone  
line-2/2019

02/15/19 543.14 .00

Service Electric Telephone  02152019 01-403.240 Acct#-0000044158-Minger phone line-
2/2019

02/15/19 21.25 .00

Service Electric Telephone  02152019 03-411.320 Acct#-0000050426-ESFC-2/2019 02/15/19 85.21 .00

Total Service Electric Telephone Co: 649.60 .00

Shammy Shine Car Washes

Shammy Shine Car Washe 01312019 01-410.315 Police Car Washes-1/1-1/31/19 01/31/19 135.00 .00

Total Shammy Shine Car Washes: 135.00 .00

Soberick, Kevin J.

Soberick, Kevin J. 02072019 01-410.421 Reimb-Meals/Fuel for School Safety  
Training Course

02/07/19 59.65 .00

Total Soberick, Kevin J.: 59.65 .00
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Staples Advantage

Staples Advantage 340642863 01-409.240 paper plates/c-fold towels/trash  
liners/hand soap

02/08/19 246.35 .00

Staples Advantage 340642863 01-414.240 Storage cabinet 02/08/19 254.64 .00

Total Staples Advantage: 500.99 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 226648 01-401.240 binder clips/tape/copy  
paper/staples/batteries

02/04/19 90.06 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 227660 01-409.240 Hardwound Towels 02/21/19 37.50 .00

Total Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply: 127.56 .00

Stratix Systems Inc

Stratix Systems Inc 372829 01-414.240 Black & Color Toner for P/Z printer 01/03/19 470.00 .00

Total Stratix Systems Inc: 470.00 .00

Suburban Propane-2022

Suburban Propane-2022 72875 01-401.231 diesel 02/04/19 22.81 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72875 01-410.231 diesel 02/04/19 663.18 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72875 01-430.231 diesel 02/04/19 685.97 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72875 06-448.231 diesel 02/04/19 121.06 .00
